Latest News



Posted: Friday, August 23, 2019
August 23, 2019 Contact: Communications Office 786-336-1276 SWIMMING ADVISORY LIFTED Miami, FL. – Based on satisfactory microbial water quality test results, the Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County is lifting the swimming advisory that was issued on August 21, 2019 for the beach sites at: Surfside 93rd Street North Shore

More»

Posted: Wednesday, August 21, 2019
Note to residents: FDOH sampling locations at Key Biscayne Beach Park and Bill Baggs Cape Florida State Park are NOT included in this swim advisory. August 21, 2019 DOH in Miami-Dade County Issues a Swimming Advisory Contact: Communications Office 786-336-1276 A SWIMMING

More»

Posted: Wednesday, August 21, 2019
The Miami-Dade County Parks, Recreation and Open Spaces Department reminds you to renew your annual plan for the Rickenbacker Toll Plaza. All annual plans will expire on September 30, 2019 so please renew now to avoid the long lines which occur near the deadline. Online renewalis available from the comfort of your home 24 hours a day at

More»

Posted: Thursday, August 15, 2019
PRESS RELEASE: Message by Mayor Michael W. Davey (August 14, 2019 @ 5:30 p.m.) This morning, at approximately 6:00 a.m., we experienced a senseless and tragic act of gun violence on the Rickenbacker Causeway when a cyclist was shot during an altercation with a man riding on a motorcycle. The injured man was transported to Ryder Trauma Center where,

More»

Posted: Tuesday, August 6, 2019
August 6, 2019 HEALTH OFFICIALS ISSUE MOSQUITO-BORNE ILLNESSES ADVISORY Contact: Communications Office 786-336-1276 Miami, Fla.—The Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade County (DOH-Miami-Dade) today confirmed a locally-acquired case of Dengue in the Miami-Dade County community. There is a heightened concern of additional residents

More»

Posted: Saturday, August 3, 2019
August 2, 2019 Contact: Florida Department of Health Miami-Dade Communications Office 786-336-1276 A SWIMMING ADVISORY IS POSTED at the following beach sites: Crandon South Beach in Key Biscayne and Haulover Beach South Miami, FL - Samples of beach water collected at these locations did not meet the recreational water quality standard for

More»

Posted: Friday, July 26, 2019
Public Works staff were notified late this morning that Miami-Dade County Water and Sewer Department (WASD) crews will be performing a sewer line repair at 385 West Heather Drive today. Estimated work hours are from 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Expect a one lane closure along this section of West Heather Drive.

Posted: Wednesday, July 3, 2019
Be advised that driving while texting is a primary offense in Florida as of July 1, 2019. This means law enforcement officers can stop motorists for this offense. Governor Ron DeSantis signed a bill on Friday, May 17, 2019 authorizing this State law to take effect on July 1.


"To provide a safe, quality environment for all islanders through responsible government."

 

© 2013 Village of Key Biscayne   |   88 West McIntyre Street   |   Key Biscayne, FL   |   33149   |   (305) 365-5511   |   feedback@keybiscayne.fl.gov

 

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records.
If you do not want your email address released in response to a public records request,

do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.